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Date Time Location Activity 

 September 2020   

Search Committee Meeting 1 
Charge to the committee 
Diversity and Equity in searches 
Process and timeline overview 
Open discussion of the opportunity 

 September 2020   
Campus Listening Sessions 
Search committee members and WK team members hear 
from stakeholder groups 

By September 25   
Draft of Leadership Profile Submitted to Search 
Committee 
Search committee to share revisions electronically 

By October 3   
Search Committee Approves Revised Leadership 
Profile and Advertisement 
Advertisements placed 

 October – November 2020  Active Recruitment Period 

Week of November 2    
Search Committee Conference Call 
Search updates and feedback from the marketplace 
Preparation for candidate review 

   Week of November 30  Candidate materials posted for committee review 

 Week of December 
14   Search Committee Meeting  

Presentation and selection of semi-finalists for interview 

 Week of January 11   First-round Candidate Interviews 

   January and February 2021  WittKieffer Conducts Referencing on Finalists 

 February 2021   Finalist Interviews with ODU Board and Constituent 
Representatives 

 March 2021   Board Elects Old Dominion's Next President 

 March 2021   Announcement to Follow ASAP 

 
 
[Important Dates] 

   

Saturday, August 29    Fall classes begin 

Monday, September 7    Labor Day Holiday (no classes) 

Tuesday, November 3    Election Day Holiday (no classes) 

Wed.-Sun. November 25-29    Thanksgiving Holiday (no classes) After Thanksgiving, all classes will be delivered online through 12/11 

Friday, December 11     Fall classes end / Exams begin (online) through Friday, August 18  

Monday, December 21     Winter classes begin 

Friday, January 8      Winter classes end 

Saturday, January 9     Spring classes begin 

Sat.– Mon. January 16-18     Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday (no classes) 

Mon.-Sat. March 8-13     Spring Holiday (no classes) 
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Monday, April 26      Classes end 

Tuesday, April 27      Reading Day (no classes) 

Wednesday, April 28     Exams begin through Wednesday, May 5 


